PFS Corporation dba PFS TECO     ·     1507 Matt Pass, Cottage Grove, WI 53527     ·     608.839.1013     ·     PFSTECO.COM
Building Product Evaluation Report 0141
Mercer Cross-Laminated Timber
Mercer, Inc.
Initial Acceptance: March 1, 2022   Expiration: February 28, 2027
    Revision:   April 17, 2025
    Version: 1.10
TYPE OF ACCEPTANCE: Product Material — Wood, Plastics and Composites

mm2/m)
(106
N/m)
(kN/m)
(106 N-
mm/m)
(109 N-
mm2/m)
(106
N/m)
(kN/m)
1.4V
875(c)
SPF, DF-L
CLT3-082 82.5 27.5 27.5 27.5             11 429 5.7 28 0.88 16 5.9 9.2
CLT3-090 90.0 30.0 30.0 30.0             13 556 6.2 30 1.1 20 6.4 10
CLT3-090T 90.0 27.5 35.0 27.5             13 544 5.8 30 1.4 32 7.4 12
CLT3-097 97.5 35.0 27.5 35.0             16 718 7.1 33 0.88 16 6.1 9.2
CLT3-100 100.0 35.0 30.0 35.0             16 771 7.1 33 1.1 20 6.6 10
CLT3-105 105.0 35.0 35.0 35.0             18 884 7.2 35 1.4 32 7.5 12
CLT5-137 137.5 27.5 27.5 27.5 27.5 27.5         25 1,643 11 46 7.7 406 12 28
CLT5-139 139.0 35.0 17.0 35.0 17.0 35.0     29 1,907 15 46 4.9 215 8.7 23
CLT5-150 150.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0         30 2,134 12 50 9.1 527 13 30
CLT5-152T 152.5 27.5 35.0 27.5 35.0 27.5         29 2,113 12 51 11 680 15 33
CLT5-160 160.0 35.0 27.5 35.0 27.5 35.0         36 2,717 14 53 8.9 516 12 30
CLT5-175 175.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0         41 3,388 14 58 12 837 15 35
CLT7-222 222.5 35.0 27.5 35.0 27.5 35.0 27.5 35.0     64 6,696 21 74 20 2,004 18 51
CLT7-245 245.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0     72 8,388 22 82 29 3,213 23 58
CLT9-285 285.0 35.0 27.5 35.0 27.5 35.0 27.5 35.0 27.5 35.0 99 13,321 29 95 36 4,986 24 72
CLT9-315 315.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 112 16,724 29 105 51 7,958 30 82
                    BPER 0141 • Mercer Cross-Laminated Timber
 V 1.10 - Page 8 of 10
Table 5. LSD Reference Flatwise Design Values (a)(b) for Mercer CLT (continued)
CLT